

# VFW Department of Wyoming News - May 2020

#### **May Post Anniversaries**

Leonard C. Purkey VFW Post 3305, Greybull, 5/29/1935 Ramar Brown VFW Post 10056, Dubois, 5/21/1966

#### May 900 Club winners

\$500 – Bill G. – Sold by Post 9439 \$300 – VFW Post 9439 Canteen \$100 – Ken J. – Sold by Post 9439

## **Important News**

May 3 – Past Department Commander/President Scholarship is due to A/Q VFW Post 9439 in Casper is the Community Service Post of the Year Please read the May Orders carefully for changes in the format and expectations for the Department Convention.

## June 13 Department Convention Draft Agenda

8:00 am - Audit Committee

8:30 am - Council of Administration

Audit Committee report and approval

Veterans Service Committee report and approval

Service Officer and Claims Consultant Salaries

\$50,000 grant from Wyoming Veterans Commission

Update on Calendar

Budget Committee report and approval

Patriot's Pen and Voice of Democracy amounts

### 10:00 - General Business Meeting

Convention Rules approval

Credentials report

Report of Council deliberations

Audit Committee, Veterans Service Committee, Calendar, 900 Club, Budget

Vote on Budget

Distribution of 900 Club Tickets

National Home donations

Election of 2020-2021 Officers

Commander Senior Vice Commander

Junior Vice Commander Chaplain

Quartermaster Judge Advocate

Surgeon

Time and Place Committee

12:00 - Lunch Buffet - working lunch, if needed

1:00 - Installation of Officers

2:00 - Council of Administration

Email: qm@vfwwy.org

Website: vfwwy.org

Appointment of Department Service Officer

Appointment of Adjutant

Appointment of National Council Member

Appointment of Assistant A/Q through November

Scheduling of District Meetings

Contact information for the Headquarters:

VFW Department of Wyoming

7534 Robin Drive Cheyenne, WY 82009

Phone: 307-514-5087 Cell: 805-757-2125